## WOOD DALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY BOND OF TREASURER

**WHEREAS**, the attached School Treasurer's Surety Bond ("Surety Bond") was executed by the authorized agent of Wood Dale School District 7, as surety on or about June 18, 2024;

**WHEREAS**, the Surety Bond was executed under oath by Tim Arnold as Principal on June 18, 2024;

**WHEREAS,** the Surety Bond was fully executed at the time this Board passed a resolution on June 18, 2024, confirming Tim Arnold appointment as District Treasurer, effective July 1, 2024;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, Be It Resolved by the Board of Education of Wood Dale School District 7, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: This Board adopts as findings of fact all of the recitals above and incorporates them herein by reference.

Section 2: A majority of the members of this Board hereby expressly approves the Surety Bond.

Adopted this 18<sup>th</sup> Day of June 2024, by the following roll call vote:

ATES			
NAYS:			
ABSTAIN/ABSENT:			
	BOARD OF EDUCA	BOARD OF EDUCATION OF WOOD DALE	
	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 7		
	DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS		
	2011020001111,		
	By:	(Board President)	
	J	,	
	Attest:	(Board Secretary)	